ESSENTIAL
INDUSTRIES

(ENGLISH)
A combination of polymer, detergent and solvent used to clean, shine and maintain vinyl, vinyl composi-
tion, linoleum, terrazzo, rubber, natural stone and marble floors. Removes dirt, gives beautiful gloss and
imparts a thin protective coating.
DIRECTIONS
1. Remove any gross soil from floor. Dust mop thoroughly.
2. With a deaning pad, spray floor with Buff ‘N Clean through a hand sprayer or machine mounted device
and proceed to clean.
3. After cleaning, polish the floor to a high gloss with a polishing pad. For lightly soiled floors, clean and
polish with only a polishing pad.
NOTE: For stripping and maintaining asbestos containing file, follow OSHA or EPA guidelines.
COVERAGE: One gallon covers up to 36,000 square feet.
Contents: Water 7732-18-5, 2-Butoxyethanol 111-76-2, Triethanolamine 102-71-6, Acrylic emulsion N/A.
208FRA0400.
Floor Coating and Finishing Material.
" Classified by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.® As to Slip Resistance Only. 1775
Phosphate-Free.
DOT Hazard Class: Non-Hazardous
For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.
Net Contents: 1 Gallon (3.8 Liters)

(ESPANOL)

Es una combinacion de acabado, detergente y solvente para limpiar, abrillantar y para el cuidado de pisos
de vinilo, asbestos de vinilo, lindleo, terrazos, goma, piedra natural y marmol. Quita la suciedad, dd un
resplandor bellisimo y provee una fina capa protectora.

INSTRUCCIONES

1. Quitar todo lo sucio del piso. Limpiar el piso a fondo, con la jerga (o seq, estropajo).
2. Usando una borla, para limpiar, rociar el piso con “Buff ‘N Clean” por medio da una pistola de mano,

o por medio de un aparato montado sobre la mdquina, y empezar a limpiar.
3. Después de limpiar, pulir el piso para obtener un brillo exiraordinario, con una borla pulidora. Para

pisos no muy sucios, limpiar y pulir con una borla pulidora solamente.
NOTA: Para quitar el acabado y dar mantenimiento a losetas que contengan asbesto, siga las normas de
la OSHA y la EPA.
CUBRIRA: 1 litro cubre hasta 900 m”.

CUIDADO
Puede causar irritacion de los ojos, de la piel, del tracto gastrointestinal y del tracto respiratorio. Puede
absorberse a través de la piel con el contacto prologando o repetido. Evite el contacto con la piel o con los
ojos. Use con una ventilacién adecuada.
PRIMEROS AUXILIOS

0JOS Y PIEL: Enjuague con agua abundante (ojos por 15 minutos). Si la irritacion persiste, busque aten-
cion médica. INGESTION: Si se ingiere, de 2 6 3 vasos grandes con agua. Busque atencion médica.

Sin Fosfatos.

Clasificacion de Peligro del DOT: No Peligroso
MANTENERLO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NINOS
Solamente Para Uso Comercial, Industrial e Institucional
Seguridad Personal Antes de Usar este Producto

Contenido Netos: 3.8 Litros

(FRANCAIS)

Une combinaison de polymére, de détergent et de solvant utilisée pour nettoyer, faire briller et faire I'en-
tretien des planchers en vinyl, composé de vinyl, en linoleum, en granito, en caoutchouc, en pierres
naturelles et en marbre. Enlevez la poussiére, faites briller et mettez une fine couche de protection.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Enlevez toute saleté visible du plancher. Dépoussiérez d fond.

2. Avec un patin de nettoyage, pulvérisez le plancher avec Buff'N Clean avec un pulvérisateur manuel ou
un appareil monté sur une machine et nettoyez.

3. Aprés le nettoyage, polissez le plancher pour obtenir un grand brillant avec un patin de polissage.
Pour les planchers peu sales, nettoyez et polissez seulement avec un patin de polissage.

REMARQUE: Pour le décapage et I'entretien des carrelages contenant de I'amiante, suivre les conseils de
I'0SHA ou ceux de I'EPA.
SURFACE COUVERTE: 1 litré couvre 900 m”.

Sans phosphate.

Classe de danger du Département des Transports: Non dangereux
Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.

Contenu Net: 3.8 Litres

BUFF °N CLEAN

CAUTION: May irritate eyes, skin, gastrointestinal and respiratory tracts. May be absorbed through skin with prolonged or ~ CAUTION: Peut irriter les yeux, la peau, les voies respiratoires et au tractus gastrointestinal. Peut étre absorbé par la peau en
repeated contact. PRECAUTION: Avoid eye and skin contact. Use with adequate ventilation. Keep out of the reach of children.  cas de contact prolongé ou répété. I
FIRST AID: EYES & SKIN: Flush with water (eyes 15 minutes). If irritation persists, seek medical attention. INGESTION: If PRECAUTION: Eviter le confact avec les yeux et la peau. Utiliser dans un endroit aére. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

PREMIERS SOINS: En cas d'eclaboussures sur la peau ou dans les yeux, bien rincer avec de I'eau (15 minutes pour les yeux). Si I

zzo

See Product Material Safety Data Sheet Before Using. I'irritation persiste, appeler un medecin. Si avalé, faire boire 2-3 grand verres d'eau. Appeler un médecin. Lire a fiche
WHMIS CLASS: D2B de sécurité avant d'utilser ce produit.
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I swallowed, give 2-3 large glasses of water. Seek medical attention.



